Recei ved: 06/01/2017 St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Alteva of Warwick LLC Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 1 — Telephone Addendum Number: 1
Effective Date: July 1, 2017 Leaf: 1

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

RATES - ATTACHMENT A
Supplemental Services Monthly Rates (NYSTA Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone, Section 7)

Residential Business

1. Touch Tone $N/A $N/A
2. Custom Calling Service
Call Waiting $N/A $N/A
Cancel Call Waiting SN/A SN/A
Call Waiting with

Cancel Call Waiting $2.25 $2.50
Call Forwarding $2.25 $2.50
Call Forward-Busy $2.25 $2.50
Call Forward- No Answer $2.25 $2.50
Call Forward-Busy or

Don't Answer $N/A $N/A
Three Way Calling $2.25 $2.50
Speed Calling 8-Code $2.25 $2.50
Speed Calling 30-Code $2.25 $2.50
Call Restriction $N/A $N/A
Intercom Calling $N/A SN/A
Call Transfer $N/A $N/A
Reminder Service $N/A $N/A
Hot Line $1.48 $1.48
Warm Line $N/A $N/A
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RATES - ATTACHMENT A
Supplemental Services Monthly Rates (NYSTA Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone, Section 7)

Residential Business

2. Custom Calling Service (cont'd)
Consultation Hold SN/A SN/A
Last Number Redial SN/A SN/A
Hold SN/A SN/A
Distinctive Ringing $2.25 $2.50
Usage Sensitive Call

Forwarding (per call set-up) SN/A $N/A
Call Forwarding Override SN/A SN/A
Call Forwarding

Remote Reprogramming $N/A $N/A
Toll Call Forwarding $N/A $N/A
Ring Again $N/A $N/A
Ring Again Denied $N/A $N/A
Call Return SN/A SN/A
Call Trace SN/A SN/A
Do Not Disturb SN/A SN/A
Intercom w/ Transfer SN/A SN/A
Call Pick-up $N/A $N/A
Toll Control Service $2.50 $2.50
Two Feature Discount N/A% N/A%
Three Feature Discount N/A% N/A%
Four or More Feature Discount N/A% N/A%
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RATES - ATTACHMENT A
Supplemental Services Monthly Rates (NYSTA Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone, Section 7)

3. Custom Calling Packages

Residential Business

Package One $N/A $N/A
Package Two $N/A $N/A
Package Three $N/A $N/A
Package Four $N/A $N/A
Package Five $N/A $N/A
4, Remote Call Forwarding $2.25 $2.50
5. Multiline Hunt Service $N/A $N/A
6. Extended Number

Referral Service $1.01 $N/A
7. Data Security Service SN/A SN/A
8. Busy Verification $0.90 $0.90
9. Interruption Service $2.00 $1.35
10. Directory Assistance $1.50 $1.50

Directory Assistance

Call Completion $N/A SN/A
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RATES - ATTACHMENT A

Supplemental Services Monthly Rates (NYSTA Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone, Section 7)

Residential Business
11.  Voice Mail Service
Standard Service $4.95 $4.95
Call Answering Feature SN/A $N/A
Maximum Message
Legnth(minutes) 1.0 1.0
Maximum Total
Messages Stored 10 10
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RATES - ATTACHMENT A

Supplemental Services Monthly Rates (NYSTA Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone, Section 7)

12.

Class Services
Monthly Rates (Unless Specified)

*Repeat Dialing

*Call Return

Call ID & Name

Call ID with Call Waiting
Priority Ringing

Selective Call Forwarding
Call Screening

Selective Call Acceptance
Anonymous Call Rejection
Simultaneous Ring

*Call Trace (Each Trace)
Blocking Option Change Charge**
Per-Call Restrict

Per-Line Restrict

Two Feature Discount

Three Feature Discount
Four Feature Discount

* Per use charge
** A customer is entitled to change blocking options two times during the six- month period after Caller ID is available in the
customers Central Office territory. A customer is also entitled to change two times if they are a new customer to the serving area
of the Central Office territory. Customers electing the per-line blocking option after the initial six months or in excess of two

changes within the six month period will incur a non-recurring charge as specified above.

Residential

.50
.50
$6.00
$6.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.25
$2.50
$1.50
3.25
1.00
5.00
5.00
N/A

N/A
N/A

Business

.50
.50
$7.00
$8.00
$2.50
$2.50
$2.25
$2.50
$1.50
$3.25
1.00
5.00
5.00
N/A

N/A
N/A
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RATES - ATTACHMENT A
Supplemental Services Monthly Rates (NYSTA Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone, Section 7)

13.  Audio Teleconferencing Service

Residential Business
1. Service Order/Set-up Min
(per Conference) $20.00 $20.00
2. Usage Charge (per hour) $10.00 $10.00
3. Port Charge (per port) $ 4.00 $ 4.00
4. Cancellation Fee $10.00 $10.00
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RATES - ATTACHMENT A

Private Line Service (NYSTA Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone, Section 8)

Monthly Rates (unless specified)

Residence Business
1. Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN)
One Circuit Switched Data Line $20.00 $20.00
Two Circuit Switched Data and
Voice Lines $31.00 $31.00
Usage Charges per B Channel
(per minute) $ 0.02 $ 0.02
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