Received: 06/01/2017

Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 07/01/2017

Alteva of Warwick LLC P.S.C. No. 1 – Telephone Effective Date: July 1, 2017

Hot Line

Warm Line

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 1 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

\$1.48

\$N/A

RATES - ATTACHMENT A

Supplemental Services Monthly Rates (NYSTA Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone, Section 7) Residential **Business Touch Tone** \$N/A \$N/A **Custom Calling Service** Call Waiting \$N/A \$N/A Cancel Call Waiting \$N/A \$N/A Call Waiting with Cancel Call Waiting \$2.25 \$2.50 Call Forwarding \$2.25 \$2.50 \$2.25 \$2.50 Call Forward-Busy Call Forward- No Answer \$2.25 \$2.50 Call Forward-Busy or Don't Answer \$N/A \$N/A Three Way Calling \$2.25 \$2.50 Speed Calling 8-Code \$2.25 \$2.50 Speed Calling 30-Code \$2.25 \$2.50 Call Restriction \$N/A \$N/A Intercom Calling \$N/A \$N/A Call Transfer \$N/A \$N/A Reminder Service \$N/A \$N/A

\$1.48

\$N/A

Received: 06/01/2017

Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 07/01/2017

Alteva of Warwick LLC P.S.C. No. 1 – Telephone Effective Date: July 1, 2017 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 2 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

RATES - ATTACHMENT A

Supplemental Services Monthly Rates (NYSTA Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone, Section 7)

Supplemental Services Monthly Rates (IV151A Taill.	Residential	Business
2. Custom Calling Service (cont'd) Consultation Hold	\$N/A	\$N/A
Last Number Redial	\$N/A	\$N/A
Hold	\$N/A	\$N/A
Distinctive Ringing	\$2.25	\$2.50
Usage Sensitive Call Forwarding (per call set-up)	\$N/A	\$N/A
Call Forwarding Override	\$N/A	\$N/A
Call Forwarding Remote Reprogramming	\$N/A	\$N/A
Toll Call Forwarding	\$N/A	\$N/A
Ring Again	\$N/A	\$N/A
Ring Again Denied	\$N/A	\$N/A
Call Return	\$N/A	\$N/A
Call Trace	\$N/A	\$N/A
Do Not Disturb	\$N/A	\$N/A
Intercom w/ Transfer	\$N/A	\$N/A
Call Pick-up	\$N/A	\$N/A
Toll Control Service	\$2.50	\$2.50
Two Feature Discount Three Feature Discount Four or More Feature Discount	N/A% N/A% N/A%	N/A% N/A% N/A%

Alteva of Warwick LLC P.S.C. No. 1 – Telephone Effective Date: July 1, 2017 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 3 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

RATES – ATTACHMENT A

Supplemental Services Monthly Rates (NYSTA Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone, Section 7)

3. Custom Calling Packages

Packa Packa Packa	age One age Two age Three age Four age Five	Residential \$N/A \$N/A \$N/A \$N/A \$N/A	Business \$N/A \$N/A \$N/A \$N/A \$N/A
4.	Remote Call Forwarding	\$2.25	\$2.50
5.	Multiline Hunt Service	\$N/A	\$N/A
6.	Extended Number Referral Service	\$1.01	\$N/A
7.	Data Security Service	\$N/A	\$N/A
8.	Busy Verification	\$0.90	\$0.90
9.	Interruption Service	\$2.00	\$1.35
10.	Directory Assistance	\$1.50	\$1.50
	Directory Assistance Call Completion	\$N/A	\$N/A

Alteva of Warwick LLC P.S.C. No. 1 – Telephone Effective Date: July 1, 2017 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 4

Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

RATES – ATTACHMENT A

Supplemental Services Monthly Rates (NYSTA Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone, Section 7)

		Residential	Business
11.	Voice Mail Service		
	Standard Service	\$4.95	\$4.95
	Call Answering Feature	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Maximum Message Legnth(minutes)	1.0	1.0
	Maximum Total Messages Stored	10	10

Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 07/01/2017

Alteva of Warwick LLC P.S.C. No. 1 – Telephone Effective Date: July 1, 2017 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 5 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

RATES - ATTACHMENT A

Supplemental Services Monthly Rates (NYSTA Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone, Section 7)

		Residential	Business
12.	Class Services Monthly Rates (Unless Specified)		
	*Repeat Dialing	.50	.50
	*Call Return	.50	.50
	Call ID & Name	\$6.00	\$7.00
	Call ID with Call Waiting	\$6.50	\$8.00
	Priority Ringing	\$2.50	\$2.50
	Selective Call Forwarding	\$2.50	\$2.50
	Call Screening	\$2.25	\$2.25
	Selective Call Acceptance	\$2.50	\$2.50
	Anonymous Call Rejection	\$1.50	\$1.50
	Simultaneous Ring	3.25	\$3.25
	*Call Trace (Each Trace)	1.00	1.00
	Blocking Option Change Charge**		
	Per-Call Restrict	5.00	5.00
	Per-Line Restrict	5.00	5.00
	Two Feature Discount	N/A	N/A
	Three Feature Discount	N/A	N/A
	Four Feature Discount	N/A	N/A

^{*} Per use charge

^{**} A customer is entitled to change blocking options two times during the six- month period after Caller ID is available in the customers Central Office territory. A customer is also entitled to change two times if they are a new customer to the serving area of the Central Office territory. Customers electing the per-line blocking option after the initial six months or in excess of two changes within the six month period will incur a non-recurring charge as specified above.

Alteva of Warwick LLC P.S.C. No. 1 – Telephone Effective Date: July 1, 2017 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 6 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

RATES – ATTACHMENT A

Supplemental Services Monthly Rates (NYSTA Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone, Section 7)

13. Audio Teleconferencing Service

	Residential	Business
1. Service Order/Set-up Min (per Conference)	\$20.00	\$20.00
2. Usage Charge (per hour)	\$10.00	\$10.00
3. Port Charge (per port)	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
4. Cancellation Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00

Alteva of Warwick LLC P.S.C. No. 1 – Telephone Effective Date: July 1, 2017 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 7 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

RATES – ATTACHMENT A

Private Line Service (NYSTA Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone, Section 8)

Monthly Rates (unless specified)

	Residence	Business
1. Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN)		
One Circuit Switched Data Line	\$20.00	\$20.00
Two Circuit Switched Data and Voice Lines	\$31.00	\$31.00
Usage Charges per B Channel (per minute)	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.02